

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19930/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2001 in RFA 13/77  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

RAMJAS FOUNDATION & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 26/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s)      Mr. Gopal Subramanium, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.  
                                 Mr. S.P. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)      Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....  
.SP2

Issue notice.  
There shall be stay of dispossession in the  
meantime.

.SP1

Charanjit

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master