

o

SLP(C)No. 19930 OF 2001
ITEM No.202

Court No. 6

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19930/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2001 in RFA 13/77
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAMJAS FOUNDATION & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for intervention)
(For Final Disposal)
With

CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.4/2002

Date : 09/10/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Gopal Subramaniam,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mr.Abhishek Attrey,Adv.

Mr. S.P. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

Mr.VB Saharya,Adv.for
M/s Saharaya & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matters are adjourned by one week.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER