

P
SLP(C)No. 19930 OF 2001
ITEM No.201 Court No. 6

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19930/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2001 in RFA(OS)13/77
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAMJAS FOUNDATION & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for intervention and seeking permission for
restoration of demolished portion of boundary wall ad with
prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

With Contempt Petition (C)No.4/2002 in SLP(C)No.19930/2001

(With office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 08/10/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Gopal Subramonium, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.P. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.
Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv.
for M/s. Saharya & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
Hearing expedited.
Status quo as of today shall be maintained until further orders.

Sarita
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)