

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6662 OF 2004

RAMJAS FOUNDATION & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and seeking permission for the restoration of demolished portion of the boundary wall and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/11/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr. R Venkatramani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.P. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.  
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

for Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv.  
M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.

Mr. Kirpal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. R. Venkatramani, learned senior counsel commenced his arguments at 3.30 p.m. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day.

The matter remained part-heard.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master