

ITEM NO.101  
(Part-Heard)

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6662 OF 2004

RAMJAS FOUNDATION & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and seeking permission for the restoration of demolished portion of the boundary wall and with prayer for interim relief )

Date: 22/11/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Sri R.Venkantaramni, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.P. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.  
R2&R3 Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.  
Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Sahay, Adv.

Mr. A.Sharan, ASG.  
Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.  
for M/s. Saharya & Co.Advs.

Mr. Kirpal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

IA 1 filed on behalf of DDA for impleadment is allowed.

Counsel for respondent Nos.2 & 3 states that some portion was de-notified subsequently. She, therefore, prays that some time may be granted to file an additional affidavit pointing out the same. One week's time is granted. Reply, if any, to be filed by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners. He may do so within one week.

Place after two weeks.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master