

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6662 OF 2004

RAMJAS FOUNDATION & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and seeking permission for the restoration of demolished portion of the boundary wall and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/11/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.P. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

Mr. Parinay D Shah, Adv.

Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv.

Mr. Viresh B Saharya, adv.

for M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On behalf of the learned counsel for the respondents, adjournment is sought. Learned counsel for the appellants strongly objects. He further states that the matter was heard for quite some time in a difference Bench. He also states that it may take time.

Not to be taken up this week.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master