

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6662 OF 2004

RAMJAS FOUNDATION & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and seeking permission for the restoration of demolished portion of the boundary wall and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aljo K. Joseph, Adv.
For Mr. S.P. Sharma, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Mr. B. Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Sahay, Adv.

For D.D.A. Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 7.9.2010.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master